



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1433 OF 2025**

Ashok Tukaram Jadhav And Another  
VERSUS  
The Home Department, State Of Maharashtra And Others

- Adv. P. S. Jadhav h/f. Mr. Latange Vijay Prabhakarrrao,  
Advocate for the Petitioners
- Mr. K. S. Patil, APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 09, 2025**

**PER COURT:**

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 13.11.2025.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice to respondent  
nos. 1 and 2.

**[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**