



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1433 OF 2025

Ashok Tukaram Jadhav And Another

VERSUS

The Home Department State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

AND

902 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 546 OF 2025

Xyz

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3385 OF 2025
IN APEAL/546/2025

...

All the respective learned Counsel and learned APPs are present.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 16.02.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]