

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1433 OF 2025

ASHOK TUKARAM JADHAV AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE HOME DEPARTMENT STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vijay Prabhakar Rao Latange

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

AND

2 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2026

VISHAL VALJINATH LAGASAKAR

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ganesh Dadarao Munde

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. G. A. Kulkarni

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Rajesh Mewara

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 10.06.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/